such escrow fee to be paid within thirty (30) calendar days of the execution of this Resolution; and, 

8. This designation is also expressly contingent upon payment by the Redeveloper to the Agency of a 

one (1) time non-refundable Administrative fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) to be paid within thirty (30) 

calendar days of the execution this Resolution; and,  

9. The Interim Costs Agreement between the Agency and the Redeveloper is approved for signature 

by the Agency, subject to the final approval of the Agency’s General Counsel and Executive Director;